

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3828/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2007 in Crl. Misc.
No.M-37242/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHIV KUMAR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 27/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Rifat Ara,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks, on the special leave petition as a
lso on the application for stay. Dasti in addition is permitted.
Until further orders, in the event of arrest or surrender, the petitioner
shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bond for a sum of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureti
es of the like amount, to the satisfaction of the arresting authority or the Court
concerned, subject to the conditions laid down under sub-section (2) of Section
438 of Code of Criminal Procedure.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER